Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			ame	Execution Date				
Brantley W. Coile				03/06/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Coraid, Inc							
Street Address:	565 Research Drive							
City:	Athens							
State/Country:	GEORGIA							
Postal Code:	30605							
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number					
Patent Number: 66		66547						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (650) 969-8300 Facel base @investions.com								
Email: htran@imsciences.com Correspondent Name: Hannah Tran								
Address Line 1: 650 Castro Street								
Address Line 2:								
Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Hannah Tran					
Total Attachments: 1 source=ConfirmatoryAssignment_Coraid#page1.tif								

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Brantley W. Coile, residing at 310 Cedar Creek, Athens, Georgia 30605, hereby confirm and acknowledge that I have assigned, effective November 4th 2004, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent listed below, including all enforcement rights for damages for past infringement, to CORAID, INC., an entity with an address at 565 Research Drive, Athens, GA 30605.

<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
6,654,795	US	02/25/2000	System and method for distribution of network file accesses over network storage devices
	I		Brantley W. Coile

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at 10:20 on <u>6th</u> March 2007.

BRANTLEY W. COILE

(Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF GEDEGIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF ATTHENS CLARKE)

On MARCH 6, 2007, before me, PATAELA PMITCHEL

Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared \underline{Conter} , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature

_____,

RECORDED: 03/12/2007